

Sam McLain, U1CU Media Contact Universal 1 Credit Union 937-225-6800 smclain@u1cu.org, www.u1cu.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Universal 1 Credit Union announces exclusive sponsorship with The Rose Music Center at The Heights.

Dayton, Ohio – Beginning in 2022, Universal 1 Credit Union (U1) will be the proud sponsor of The Rose Music Center Box Office. As the exclusive credit union sponsor, U1 is excited to expand upon their community support within the Huber Heights and surrounding areas while continuing to bring awareness to their wide range of available financial products and services.

U1 will have the opportunity to give back to the community in the form of promoting The Rose Music Center box office, which offers tickets without service fees that would typically be included on Ticketmaster selling channels.

"We are delighted to partner with The Rose Music Center at The Heights," said Jessica Jones, U1 President/CEO. "It is a fantastic opportunity to become more involved in a community we have been providing financial services to for many years."

One of the many goals with this sponsorship is to support the arts. U1's community support, sponsorships, events and charitable activities exist to strengthen and impact our region for the better. With ongoing sponsorships and events like <u>The Dayton Live U1 Credit Union Music</u> <u>Series</u> and <u>Unity in the Community</u> with Community Blood Center, U1 will be extending their outreach to better serve the surrounding communities and promote the local arts.

"The Rose Music Center is very important to the City of Huber Heights and a major part of our economic success," said Mayor Jeff Gore. "We are very excited to have Universal 1 Credit Union become part of The Rose Music Center sponsorship family."

For additional information on U1, visit u1cu.org. For information on the Rose Music Center or ticketing information, visit rosemusiccenter.com.

About Universal 1 Credit Union

Universal 1 Credit Union (U1) is a not-for-profit financial institution that exists to create personal, community and financial wellbeing. With over 50,000 members and more than 80 years of service, U1 has been serving members in the Dayton, Ohio area since 1937. U1 is headquartered in Dayton, Ohio and has 9 locations throughout Southwest Ohio. U1's mission is to provide service 'Beyond What You Expected' and makes sure members receive the professional guidance they need in handling their finances. Visit U1's website at www.u1cu.org for more information.

About Rose Music Center at The Heights

The Stuart & Mimi Rose Music Center at The Heights is a 4,200 seat, fully covered, outdoor amphitheater located in The Heights development of Huber Heights, Ohio. The Heights is a destination retail, dining and entertainment district located conveniently off of I-70 in Huber Heights, Ohio. The 2020 ACMA Nominated Outdoor Venue of the Year is owned by The City of Huber Heights and managed by MEMI- Music and Event Management, Inc.

City of Huber Heights

Huber Heights, Ohio is located at the true crossroads of America: I-70 and I75 and is the fastest growing city in Miami County and second fastest growing city in Montgomery County. The City offers beautiful parks and recreational opportunities for every interest, and a very diverse population of 43,439 residents. We have a strong business community of over 850 businesses. Visit our website <u>www.HHOH.org</u> to learn more about the City of Huber Heights.